

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10742/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2008 in WA No. 128/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

YOGESH NEEMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Ms.Archana Tiwari, Adv.

Mr.Ashwin V.Kotmath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Suparna Srivastav, Adv.

Mr.Rahul Srivastav, Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Naveen Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr.B.S.Banthia, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1

and 2 and Mr.Ram Swarup Sharma, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of

respondent Nos.3 & 4 respectively.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit and two weeks' time

thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master