

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 8/2015 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10742/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/03/2008
in WA No. 128/2008 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur)

YOGESH NEEMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date : 11/05/2015 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Punit Jain,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Mani Maheshwari,Adv.
For Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunny Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Advocate, appears and accepts notice for
the Respondent/State on behalf of Mr. Mishra Saurabh,
Advocate-on-Record and Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Advocate, appears
and accepts notice for Respondent Nos.3 & 4 on behalf of Mr. Ram
Swarup Sharma, Advocate-on-Record.

Let notice be issued to others.

Reply, if any, may be filed within four weeks.

Call this I.A. after ensuing summer vacation.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER